

# **City of Barrie**

70 Collier Street P.O. Box 400 Barrie, ON L4M 4T5

# Meeting Agenda Circulation List

Wednesday, November 20, 2024

## SECTION "A" - STAFF INFORMATION MEMORANDUM(S)

Memorandum from M. Villeneuve, Supervisor of Development Charges, C. Gillespie, Senior Manager of Corporate Finance and Investments, and C. Smith, Acting Chief Financial Officer dated November 20, 2024, regarding the Development Charge and Cash-in Lieu of Parkland Rates Indexed for January 1, 2025.

Attachments: Development Charge and Cash-in-Lieu of Parkland Rates Indexed for Jan 2025

<u>A2 241120</u> Memorandum from K. Ellis, Manager of Recreation and Culture Programs and Special Events dated November 20, 2024, regarding Holiday Programming and Facility Operating Hours.

Attachments: Holiday Programming and Facility Hours 2024

Memorandum from D. Bell, Director of Recreation and Culture Services dated November 20, 2024, regarding the December Events Calendar in Recreation and Culture Services.

<u>Attachments:</u> December 2024 Programming and Events

<u>A4 241120</u> Memorandum from M. Villeneuve, Supervisor of Development Charges, C. Gillespie, Senior Manager of Corporate Finance and Investments, and C. Smith, Acting Chief Financial Officer dated November 20, 2024, regarding Bill 185 - Studies.

Attachments: Memo - Bill 185 - Studies

#### SECTION "B" - MEETING AGENDA(S)

<u>B1 241120</u> Agenda for the Finance and Responsible Governance Committee meeting to be held on November 20, 2024.

**<u>Attachments:</u>** Finance and Responsible Governance 241120

<u>B2 241120</u> Agenda for the Seniors and Accessibility Committee meeting to be held on November 18, 2024.

Attachments: SAAC Agenda 241118

B3 241120 Agenda for the Community Safety and Well-Being Committee meeting to be held on November 19, 2024.

Attachments: CSWB Agenda 241119

### SECTION "C" - GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE(S)

<u>C1 241120</u> Media Release dated November 13, 2024, entitled "Congratulations to the 2024 Barrie Arts Awards winners".

Attachments: Barrie Arts Awards Winners 2024

A copy of correspondence from the Township of Larder Lake dated November 12, 2024, regarding a resolution concerning a request to the Provincial and Federal Government for the redistribution of the Provincial Land Transfer Tax and GST to municipalities for sustainable infrastructure funding.

Attachments: Redistribution of the LTT and GST

The following items were received after the publishing of the Circulation List

#### SECTION "C" - GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE(S)

<u>C3 241120</u> Media Release dated November 15, 2024, entitled "Service impacts due to Canada Post strike".

<u>Attachments:</u> Canada Post strike impacts

<u>C4 241120</u> Agenda for the Lake Simcoe Region Conservation Authority Board of Directors meeting to be held on November 22, 2024.

Attachments: Agenda for the Lake Simcoe Region Conservation Authority Board of Directors